

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 10/16/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: October 05, 2023

| Call Order | Contract ID | Project(s) | # of Bids | Low Bidder | Estimated Cost | Corrected Bid | Percent of Estimate | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|----------------|-------------|--------------|-----------|----------------------------|----------------|---------------|---------------------|--------------------------|
| 001 | C26050 | MTCE1191-042 | 2 | KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC | \$172,000.00 | \$145,265.11 | 84.46% | -\$26,734.89 |
| Letting Totals | | | 2 | | \$172,000.00 | \$145,265.11 | 84.46% | -\$26,734.89 |

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:
SH119 AT SH52 (MINERAL ROAD)

Contract ID: C26050

| Rank | Vendor ID | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid | Percent Of Estimate |
|------|-----------|--|--------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| 1 | 1581 | KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC | \$145,265.11 | 100.00% | 84.46% |
| 2 | 1342A | CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC. | \$171,596.20 | 118.13% | 99.77% |
| 0 | -EST- | Engineer's Estimate | \$172,000.00 | 118.40% | 100.00% |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C26050

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC | | (2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS | |
|-----------------|---|---------------|----------------------------------|-----------|---|-------------|--|-----------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 202-00821 | Removal of Sign Panel | 7.000 EACH | 135.00000 | 945.00 | 203.86000 | 1,427.02 | 180.00000 | 1,260.00 |
| 203-01622 | Sweeping (With Pickup Broom) | 40.000 HOUR | 250.00000 | 10,000.00 | 206.27000 | 8,250.80 | 100.00000 | 4,000.00 |
| 614-00011 | Sign Panel (Class I) | 253.000 SF | 35.00000 | 8,855.00 | 26.54000 | 6,714.62 | 30.00000 | 7,590.00 |
| 614-00012 | Sign Panel (Class II) | 411.000 SF | 50.00000 | 20,550.00 | 34.98000 | 14,376.78 | 35.00000 | 14,385.00 |
| 614-01512 | Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post) | 330.000 LF | 15.00000 | 4,950.00 | 13.27000 | 4,379.10 | 18.00000 | 5,940.00 |
| 614-01522 | Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket) | 30.000 EACH | 250.00000 | 7,500.00 | 94.09000 | 2,822.70 | 300.00000 | 9,000.00 |
| 614-01575 | Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post) | 428.000 LF | 30.00000 | 12,840.00 | 24.13000 | 10,327.64 | 28.00000 | 11,984.00 |
| 614-01578 | Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase) | 39.000 EACH | 400.00000 | 15,600.00 | 275.03000 | 10,726.17 | 400.00000 | 15,600.00 |
| 614-80387 | Rumble Strip (Grinding) | 43,634.000 LF | 0.50000 | 21,817.00 | 0.23000 | 10,035.82 | 0.80000 | 34,907.20 |
| 626-00000 | Mobilization | 1.000 L S | 17,003.00000 | 17,003.00 | 45,321.71000 | 45,321.71 | 15,250.00000 | 15,250.00 |
| 630-00012 | Traffic Control Management | 10.000 DAY | 2,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 1,710.49000 | 17,104.90 | 2,000.00000 | 20,000.00 |
| 630-80341 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 36.000 EACH | 65.00000 | 2,340.00 | 15.68000 | 564.48 | 80.00000 | 2,880.00 |
| 630-80342 | Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 4.000 EACH | 100.00000 | 400.00 | 34.98000 | 139.92 | 100.00000 | 400.00 |
| 630-80350 | Vertical Panel | 30.000 EACH | 40.00000 | 1,200.00 | 3.62000 | 108.60 | 40.00000 | 1,200.00 |
| 630-80355 | Portable Message Sign Panel | 2.000 EACH | 6,500.00000 | 13,000.00 | 686.37000 | 1,372.74 | 3,750.00000 | 7,500.00 |

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C26050

| Item Code | Description | Quantity | (0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate | | (1) 1581 KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC | | (2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 ROADWAY | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | LCC: | | |
| 630-80357 | Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type) | 1.000 EACH | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 482.51000 | 482.51 | 2,700.00000 | 2,700.00 |
| 630-80360 | Drum Channelizing Device | 30.000 EACH | 50.00000 | 1,500.00 | 3.62000 | 108.60 | 50.00000 | 1,500.00 |
| 630-80380 | Traffic Cone | 100.000 EACH | 15.00000 | 1,500.00 | 2.41000 | 241.00 | 35.00000 | 3,500.00 |
| 630-85041 | Mobile Attenuator | 10.000 DAY | 1,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 1,076.00000 | 10,760.00 | 1,200.00000 | 12,000.00 |
| Section Totals: | | | | \$172,000.00 | | \$145,265.11 | | \$171,596.20 |
| Contract Grand Totals | | | | \$172,000.00 | | \$145,265.11 | | \$171,596.20 |

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 10/16/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Contract ID: C26050

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|-----------------|--|------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-----------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | ROADWAY | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel | 7.000 | 135.00000 | 203.86000 EACH | 945.00 | 1,427.02 | 151.01% | 482.02 |
| 0010 | 203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom) | 40.000 | 250.00000 | 206.27000 HOUR | 10,000.00 | 8,250.80 | 82.51% | -1,749.20 |
| 0015 | 614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I) | 253.000 | 35.00000 | 26.54000 SF | 8,855.00 | 6,714.62 | 75.83% | -2,140.38 |
| 0020 | 614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II) | 411.000 | 50.00000 | 34.98000 SF | 20,550.00 | 14,376.78 | 69.96% | -6,173.22 |
| 0025 | 614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post) | 330.000 | 15.00000 | 13.27000 LF | 4,950.00 | 4,379.10 | 88.47% | -570.90 |
| 0030 | 614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket) | 30.000 | 250.00000 | 94.09000 EACH | 7,500.00 | 2,822.70 | 37.64% | -4,677.30 |
| 0035 | 614-01575 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post) | 428.000 | 30.00000 | 24.13000 LF | 12,840.00 | 10,327.64 | 80.43% | -2,512.36 |
| 0040 | 614-01578 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Slipbase) | 39.000 | 400.00000 | 275.03000 EACH | 15,600.00 | 10,726.17 | 68.76% | -4,873.83 |
| 0045 | 614-80387 Rumble Strip (Grinding) | 43,634.000 | 0.50000 | 0.23000 LF | 21,817.00 | 10,035.82 | 46.00% | -11,781.18 |
| 0050 | 626-00000 Mobilization | 1.000 | 17,003.00000 | 45,321.71000 L S | 17,003.00 | 45,321.71 | 266.55% | 28,318.71 |
| 0055 | 630-00012 Traffic Control Management | 10.000 | 2,000.00000 | 1,710.49000 DAY | 20,000.00 | 17,104.90 | 85.52% | -2,895.10 |

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 10/16/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Contract ID: C26050

| Line | Item/Description | Quantity | Estimated Price | Bid Price/Units | Estimated Amount | Bid Amount | Bid Est % | Overrun (+) Underrun (-) |
|--|--|----------|-----------------|--------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------|--------------------------|
| SECTION: | 0001 | ROADWAY | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A) | 36.000 | 65.00000 | 15.68000 EACH | 2,340.00 | 564.48 | 24.12% | -1,775.52 |
| 0065 | 630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B) | 4.000 | 100.00000 | 34.98000 EACH | 400.00 | 139.92 | 34.98% | -260.08 |
| 0070 | 630-80350 Vertical Panel | 30.000 | 40.00000 | 3.62000 EACH | 1,200.00 | 108.60 | 9.05% | -1,091.40 |
| 0075 | 630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel | 2.000 | 6,500.00000 | 686.37000 EACH | 13,000.00 | 1,372.74 | 10.56% | -11,627.26 |
| 0080 | 630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type) | 1.000 | 2,000.00000 | 482.51000 EACH | 2,000.00 | 482.51 | 24.13% | -1,517.49 |
| 0085 | 630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device | 30.000 | 50.00000 | 3.62000 EACH | 1,500.00 | 108.60 | 7.24% | -1,391.40 |
| 0090 | 630-80380 Traffic Cone | 100.000 | 15.00000 | 2.41000 EACH | 1,500.00 | 241.00 | 16.07% | -1,259.00 |
| 0095 | 630-85041 Mobile Attenuator | 10.000 | 1,000.00000 | 1,076.00000 DAY | 10,000.00 | 10,760.00 | 107.60% | 760.00 |
| Section 0001 Subtotal | | | | | \$172,000.00 | \$145,265.11 | 84.46% | -\$26,734.89 |
| Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items | | | | | \$172,000.00 | \$145,265.11 | 84.46% | -\$26,734.89 |